PZA1AL5V6B ~ PZA1AL43B Series
Augest 8,2024                                                      PZA1AL5V6B_SERIES-REV.00                                               Page 1
    Silicon Zener Diode
 Voltage
5.6~43 V
Power
1 Watt
  SOD-123FL

Nominal Zener Voltage
Nominal Zener
Impedance
Max. Reverse
Leakage Current
Marking
Code
VZ@IZT ZZT@IZT IR@VR
Nom.
V
Min.
V
Max.
V
mA Ω mA uA V
PZA1AL5V6B 5.6 5.32 5.88 20 40 20 20 2 KFH
PZA1AL6V2B 6.2 5.89 6.51 10 30 10 20 3 LFH
PZA1AL6V8B 6.8 6.46 7.14 10 30 10 10 3 MFH
PZA1AL7V5B 7.5 7.13 7.88 10 30 10 10 3 NFH
PZA1AL8V2B 8.2 7.79 8.61 10 30 10 10 4 PFH
PZA1AL9V1B 9.1 8.65 9.56 10 30 10 10 5 RFH
PZA1AL10B 10 9.5 10.5 10 30 10 10 7 SFH
PZA1AL11B 11 10.45 11.55 10 30 10 10 7 TFH
PZA1AL12B 12 11.4 12.6 10 30 10 10 8 UFH
PZA1AL13B 13 12.35 13.65 10 30 10 10 9 VFH
PZA1AL14B 14 13.3 14.7 10 30 10 10 10 WFH
PZA1AL15B 15 14.25 15.75 10 30 10 10 10 XFH
PZA1AL16B 16 15.2 16.8 10 30 10 10 11 YFH
PZA1AL17B 17 16.15 17.85 10 30 10 10 12 ZFH
PZA1AL18B 18 17.1 18.9 10 30 10 10 13 2FH
PZA1AL19B 19 18.05 19.95 10 30 10 10 13.3 3FH
PZA1AL20B 20 19 21 10 30 10 10 14 6FH
PZA1AL22B 22 20.9 23.1 10 30 10 10 16 7FH
PZA1AL24B 24 22.8 25.2 10 30 10 10 17 9FH
PZA1AL25B 25 23.75 26.25 10 30 10 10 17.5 AHH
PZA1AL27B 27 25.65 28.35 10 30 10 10 19 BHH
PZA1AL28B 28 26.6 29.4 10 30 10 10 19.6 CHH
PZA1AL30B 30 28.5 31.5 10 30 10 10 21 DHH
PZA1AL33B 33 31.35 34.65 10 30 10 10 26.4 EHH
PZA1AL36B 36 34.2 37.8 5 30 5 10 28.8 FHH
PZA1AL39B 39 37.05 40.95 5 65 5 10 31.8 HHH
PZA1AL43B 43 40.85 45.15 5 65 5 10 35.8 IHH
PZA1AL5V6B ~ PZA1AL43B Series
Augest 8,2024                                                      PZA1AL5V6B_SERIES-REV.00                                               Page 3
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Fig.1 Power Derating Curve